FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facility Services 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Erik E. Rasmussen Per Hendirksen Steen Aggerholm	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) William Cook Europe ApS Sandet 6 DK-4632 Bjeaverskov, Denmark Cook Incorporated 750 N. Daniels Way Bloomington, IN 47404
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached?Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: December 18, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers at	execution date of the application is: Patent No. ttached? Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard J. Godlewski Street Address: P.O. Box 2269 City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	8. Deposit account number: 13-2528 USE THIS SPACE Toing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Richard J. Godlewski	Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0671 PA-6293-RFB Rasmussen et al.

PATENT

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Typed or printed name of person signing certification)

1em 130,000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Erik E. Rasmussen, residing at Vesterhaven 1, DK-4200 Slagelse, Denmark, Per Hendriksen, residing at Paerevei 5 skelby, 4160 Herlufmagle, Denmark, and Steen Aggerholm, residing at Bjelkerupvej 100a, 4660 St. Heddine, Denmark, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to William Cook Europe ApS, a European corporation, having an office at 6, Sandet, DK-4632 Bjæverskov, Denmark, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "William Cook", and to to Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 750 N. Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN, 47404, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook", the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to GUIDE WIRE FOR CATHETER described in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/983,145, filed November 7, 2007, and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, to make application for such protection in their own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any

- Page 1 of 3 -

PA-6293-RFB Rasmussen et al.

PATENT

country in proof of the right of "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to "William Cook" and "Cook", either jointly or individually, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 18/12-07 Witnessed:	Erik E. Rasmussen Signature of Winess BENT OHLENSCHLEGET Printed Name of Witness
Date: <u>\3/2~07</u> Witnessed:	Per Hendriksen Viron Ade Signature of Witness

- Page 2 of 3 -

Kirsten Asses Larsen

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

PA-6293-RFB Rasmussen et al.

Witnessed:

Steen Aggerholm

ANN/ CLEMENS
Printed Name of Witness